By: EDMONDS & SCHLATHER, PLLC

John J. Edmonds 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450

Los Angeles, CA 90071

T: 213-973-7846 F: 213-835-6996

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PANASONIC CORPORATION of NORTH AMERICA *et al.* Petitioner,

v.

CELLSPIN SOFT, INC.
Patent Owner

Case No. IPR <u>2019-00131</u> Patent No. 9,258,698

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. JOHN STRAWN



Case IPR <u>2019-00131</u> of U.S. Patent No. 9,258,698

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Cellspin Soft, Inc., by counsel, will take the

deposition of Petitioner's declarant Dr. John Strawn upon oral examination. The parties have

agreed that the deposition will take place at the offices of Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP, 405

Howard Street, San Francisco, CA 94105 on June 13, beginning at 9:00 a.m. The deposition will

be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths under 35 U.S.C.

§ 23. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon

the time and place for the aforementioned deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

EDMONDS & SCHLATHER, PLLC

Dated: May 9, 2019

/John J. Edmonds/

John J. Edmonds, Reg. No. 56,184

355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450

Los Angeles, CA 90071

T: 213-973-7846

F: 213-835-6996

E: pto-edmonds@ip-lit.com

Attorney for Patent Owner

Cellspin Soft, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 9, 2019, a true and accurate copy of this paper, **NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. JOHN STRAWN**, was served on the following counsel for Petitioner via email:

T. Vann Pearce, Jr. at: TVPPTABDocket@orrick.com Christopher J. Higgins at: 0CHPTABDocket@orrick.com

Dated: May 9, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

EDMONDS & SCHLATHER, PLLC

/John J. Edmonds/

John J. Edmonds, Reg. No. 56,184

355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450

Los Angeles, CA 90071

T: 213-973-7846

F: 213-835-6996

E: pto-edmonds@ip-lit.com

Attorney for Patent Owner

Cellspin Soft, Inc.

